Data sheet 6ES7131-6TF00-0CA0
SIMATIC ET 200SP, DIGITAL INPUT MODULE, DI 8X NAMUR
HIGH FEATURE, FITS TO BU-TYPE A0, COLOR CODE CC01,
CHANNEL DIAGNOSIS
General information
Product type designation DI 8xNAMUR HF
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
usable BaseUnits BU type A0
Color code for module-specific color identification
plate
CC01
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V13 / V13
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision GSD Revision 5
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter No
● Oversampling No
6ES7131-6TF00-0CA0 Changes preserved
Page 1/4 30.09.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
● MSI No
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 8
Short-circuit protection Yes
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V No
● Short-circuit protection No
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.5 W
Address area
Address space per module
● Address space per module, max. 1 byte; + 1 byte for QI information
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 8
Digital inputs, parameterizable Yes
Type NAMUR
Pulse extension Yes; 0.5 s, 1 s, 2 s
Edge evaluation Yes; rising edge, falling edge, edge change
Signal change flutter Yes; 2 to 32 signal changes
Flutter observation window Yes; 0.5 s, 1 s to 100 s in 1-s steps
Input voltage
● Type of input voltage DC
● Rated value (DC) 8.2 V
Input current
for 10 k switched contact
— for signal "0" 0.35 to 1.2 mA
— for signal "1" 2.1 to 7 mA
for unswitched contact
— for signal "0", max. (permissible quiescent
current)
0.5 mA
— for signal "1" typ. 8 mA
for NAMUR encoders
— for signal "0" 0.35 to 1.2 mA
— for signal "1" 2.1 to 7 mA
Input delay (for rated value of input voltage)
6ES7131-6TF00-0CA0 Changes preserved
Page 2/4 30.09.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
● tolerated changeover time for changeover
contacts
300 ms
for standard inputs
— parameterizable No